
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"* Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax:(304)926-0452 u j tvj -> omi

^  ' Monday, May 3, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 1852
47-051-00264-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Chief

Operator's Well Number: 1852
Farm Name: MATHEWS, G.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00264-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 5/3/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/07/2021



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

05/07/2021



4705100264f
WW-4B 1) Date January 6 , 20 Z1
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's

Well No. Victory B 1852
3) API Well No. 47- 051 - 00264-00-00

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ̂  ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1472.3' Watershed RUH - A TributBry Of Fish Cr86k
District Liberty county Marshall Quadrangle Csmeron, WV

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 7) Designated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer
Address MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address Racetrack Road

Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Jsmes Nicholson Name Contractor Services, Inc. of West Virginia (ConServ)

Address P-O- Box 44 Address 929 Charleston Road

Moundsville, WV 26041 Spencer, VW 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and

JAN

 Gas

2 1 2021

WV Department of ̂
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Barry Stollings Date 1-12-21

05/07/2021



WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGES DATE JOB PREPAR^: ̂ 1/6/2021
Objective: Plug and Abandonment LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE: Piuq and Abandonment WORK TYPE: M0D3

FIELD: Victory B WELL: 1852

STATE: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.796110 -80.55695 API: 47-051-00264-00-00

TWP: Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 39.796110 -80.55695 CNTY: Marshall

PROCEDURE
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Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.

Obtain State plugging permit.
Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
Service ail wellhead valves.

Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.

Load 4-1/2" casing, 4-1/2" x 7", and 7" x 8-5/8" annuii with kill fluid. Load 8-5/8" x 10-3/4" annuius with TFW.
MiRU service rig.

NU 2000 # 7-1/16" BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular). Secure BOPs to eliminate free movement.
Pressure test low/high to 250/1600 psig using packer set <30 ft. Pressure test TiW/stabbing valves.
Pull RBP and obtain CBL from TO to surface - keep hole full while logging. Notify WET engineer for CBL evaluation - procedure may change depending
on results.

Consult with WE&T Engineer on results of CBL. Procedure may change depending on evaluation.
TIN with work string and cut-lip shoe. Clean to ID at -2426',
Circulate two bottoms up.

Spot balanced cement plug(s) from ID to 1800 ft. WOC minimum 6 hrs, tag cement. If cement top is deeper than 2040', then
install second cement plug.

Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.

NO BOPs, install pulling nipple on 4-1/2" and 7", dress 8-5/8" to accommodate BOPE.
NU 11" BOPE (blind + pipe) and annular on 8-5/8" casing. Need kill choke outlets below blind rams.
Function and pressure test low / high to 250 psig /1000 psig.

Wireline freepoint and cut / pull ail 4-1/2" casing that is free.
Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine whether CBL needs to be ran inside 7".
Wireline freepoint and cut / pull all 7" casing that is free.

Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine whether CBL needs to be ran inside 8-5/8".

Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine next steps.

If needed, next objective is to install annular cement barriers via perf and squeeze method.

install balanced cement plugs from BP to 300' above cement top behind 8-5/8" or 1200', whichever is shallower.

ND BOP equipment. Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine if BOP equipment is needed on next steps.

NU 11" spool (with kill and choke outlets) and 11" annular BOP on 10-3/4".

Function and pressure test low / high to 250 psig / 500 psig.
Attempt to pull ail 8-5/8" casing, if can't pull all of the 8-5/8" casing will need to either cut casing 50 ft below bottom of Pittsburgh Coal, pull, and
cement to surface, or perf/squeeze to surface. State inspector, and/or coal operator (if applicable), will dictate method.
ND 11" BOPs.

Drive 10' to 20' of 13-3/8" casing.

Freepoint and cut/puii ail 10-3/4" casing that is free.
TiH with work string and spot balanced cement piug(s) from top of cement plug to surface. WOC minimum 10 hrs, tag cement, and TOOH.
Top off well and ail annuii with cement.
Install 7" csg monument 30" above GL, tack weld cap, and affix API number.

Reclaim road and location.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 1 2021

V'/V DeD3..'tment of
Environmental Protectlor

PREPARED BY: □ m ,
Brad Nelson

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

PREP DATE: ^,^^2021

05/07/2021



~ not to scale ~

* Water reported at 1800' by
the driller in 1915.

470§100264 Î

Pittsburgh Coal 1118'-1125'

:  pijhKaiid;i49iy>?t4i55?:;;;:;;;;

Sea Level @1472.3 ft

Big Lime 2260-2360

Lead plug ftotn 2930-2932

TD 3681

CTORYB1852

Proposed P&A
(as of 1/5/2021)

10-3/4" casing @ 254'.
Cemented with 158 sx.

Returns to surface.

Ttixotroplc green dyed cement from 200' below
to 100' above the Pittsburgh Coal as per MSHA
regulations if required by coal operator.

Perfs at 1214

8-5/8" casing @ 1524'. Cemented
with 400 sx. No returns to surface on

primary cement job or squeeze job.
Grouted at surface.

Attempt to pull all
casing and cement
to surface

Install Cast Iron Bridge Plug at -179(7.

darker grey indicates plugging cement

lighter grey indicates existing cement

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Cas

JAN 2 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Perfs from 2141-2165'

7" csg @ 2266'. Cemented with 240 sx.
Returns to surface.

4-1/2" casing @ 2289'. Cemented with 300 sx.

6-V2" Open Hole from 2289'-242&

Casing cuttings from 2426'-2450'

— Cement from 2450'-2510'

Aquagel from 2510'-2528'

Cement from 2528'-2543'

Unknown plugging material(s) from 2930'-3681'.
Possible lost tools from drilling in 1915.

6" Steel Mandrel Lead Plug from 2543-2545'

Stone and cement from 2545-2930'

05/07/2021



~ not to scale ~

* Water reported at 1800' by
the driller In 1915.

47051002e4P VICTORY B 1852

Prior to P&A

(as of 10/8/2020)

Pittsburgh Coal t118'-1125'

;  bMtfl<ara;i4$(r^4i55?;; i:;;;;:

Sea Level @ U72.3 ft

Pens from 2141-

Blg Lime 2260'-2360-

6-%" Open Hole from 2289'-2426

Casing cuttings from 2426 -2450

Cement from 2450 -2510

Aquagel from 2510-2528

Cement from 2528 -2543
Lead plug from 2930-2932

6 Steel Mandrel Lead Plug from 2543-2545

TD 3681 Stone and cement from 2545-2930

10-3/4" casing @ 254'.
Cemented with 158 sx.

Returns to surface.

Pens at 1214'

8-5/8" casing @ 1524'. Cemented
with 400 sx. No returns to surface on

primary cement job or squeeze job.
Grouted at surface.

REGEIWD
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 1 2021

Deiiartment of
Envirohmsntal Protection

7" csg @ 2266'. Cemented with 240 sx.
Returns to surface.

4-1/2" casing @ 2289'. Cemented with 300 sx.

Unknown plugging material(s) from 2930-3681'.
Possible lost tools from drilling in 1915.

05/07/2021



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
oil. AND GAS DIVISION

470 51 0 0 26 4P

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

affidavit should be made in triplicate, onk copy hailed to thk oa3»AirTHENT, one copy to 8E bctaineo by the
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY <ANO EXTRA COPIES IP REOUIfCEO) SHOULD BE MAILKO TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

sm
mtjsti08igt» XjfM ftamawajaSB^

■ ^ COHPLXTE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND COCATION

JDistrict

-County
LEASE OA PROPERTY OWNER

Wdl. No,.
ADDRESS

-Farm

STATE tNSPECTOE SUPERVISING PLUGGING-

affidavit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County ot-
an,! ajeara L, l^bsesfeaa^

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil aiid gas weUs and were employed by-5teat^^aB^iHiC^iiJ8"'aPa, ^
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the.— J^fe-day of-
and fiUed in the following manner:

, ia^ , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD RULING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE « KIND
CdQ

PULLED

CSO

LEFT. IN

fen

AauMA MM>! .jpjyn

IS* mA SSBbk,

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(HAun

(NAME)

<NAME)

(NAM8)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the-

, 19 &
And further deponents saith not.

-day of

.  j/- / •j'v / I" ^

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires;
mo

day of . 19.4ic.

Notary Public."

Permit No..

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 1 2021

WV Department of,
Environmental Protectior

05/07/2021



corrtt

/.-fS
COMPANY

The Marmfactirrers Light & Heat Cqirrpany
FARM ACRES LEASE NO DISTRIC

COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM - PITTSBURGH GROUP COMPANIES . T ' A n l\ tT "i n /\ f\ n A Ci

ry WELL UOG SUMMAR^F.-^ 4 7 d 4 f
_____ y*

LOCATION

CONTRACTOR

HOLE

SIZE

CASING

AND

TUBING

(All M«asuf^
mants lass

threads)

Gay Be Mathevrs

TOPO.'

MAP

.

53 27213

T -2ffiQBQ3aDOCItSKt5C

Lihertv

WELL NO.

18'?g
COUNTY

Marshall W.7a.

Quadrohgte _Ft.

TOP

HOLE

CONTRAC

TOR

DRILLINO

CONTRAC

TOR

-Ft>,
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR

Companr Machine Ho. iiOii3

P. 0. Box # 156

FIRST RIG COMMENCED (DATE)

1/19/62

G2JiiQi!QiiA_5is£dLJ£i2!Eiiiia.
DRILLING completed (DATE) 'COMPL

BIT GAUGE (INCHES)

FROM-TO (FEET)

SIZE (O.D.)

WEIGHT/FOOT

STEEL GRADE

COUPLING TYPE

SETTING DEPTH

LEFT IN HOLE

WELL

STIMULATION

OPEN

FLOW

TEST

WELLHEAD

PRESSURE

TESTS

MISC

NO. OF SACKS

TYPE

WEIGHT #/GAL.

MANUFACTURER

TYPE

SETTING DEPTH

13"
0 to 251

10-3/U"
32#
H

Short

251'

n-piP-lTia.T

¥all

Record

TREATMENT

(Mnne

DATE GAUGED

62

62

DATE TAKEN

5 162

3/5/62

_of . and
/

Drili«d from _

Type of RTg

Jpt. to . _Et.

Drilled from . . Ft* to .Ft,

Type of Rig Drilling HachljQe
DATE PURCHASED F

_2a!L
0 to 1276

8-^/8"

Shorfa

Original

¥ell

-Sflcord

ETED.TOTAL DEPTH

2lt26 ft,
8"

0 to 2266

JZ!L

Short

2266'
2266'

OriginnT
Well

Reenrr

6"
0 ̂  21l26

'li-l/2"
12.

Short

2289'
2289'

300

I-S

11.5#

Fa.llibnrtni]
FormationJSE

hr X 61^^

ZONE TREATED

From

to

From

to

From

to

FORMATION

IiOireT

gig- Inj.

FORMATION

From

to

PAY ZONE

Ftom

From

to

to

From

From

to

to

2291*
OPEN FLOW

Before

After

Before

After

Before

After

Before

After

Ji!L

K.

Mm

Production

-SJLH

OR. WEUL NO.

n /?^i

-4§S^

Dapflrimsflt

PERFORMED BY DATE

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 1 2021

TYPE GAUGE

(SPECIFY)

Orifice

Orifice

PRESSURE

(SPECIFYUNITS)

81/10 W.

72/10 W.

SIZE

OPENING-IN.

1"

1/il"

WV Department of.
OPEN FLOW Environmental Protects

M.C.F./ DAY

71.3-

1.7
MINUTE PRESSURE - PSIG

DEPTH MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM:

O Derrick Floor Q Ground

10 20 30

WELLHEAD PRESSURE - PSIG

24 HR. 48 HR.

58-? -

Other (Specify)

By.. □
1 LOGGED BY (COMPANY)

No I SchluToberger Well Stirvey Gorpe

72 HR. MAX. PR ESS.

DIST, TO GROUND

2 ft.
ELEVATION

Q^E LpGGEp

REMARKS

* Nofti Form PD'27 "WellFra^ttre Report" to be completed md atiaded, ^appUcobte

. -Well J-ras .leaking. S3-A -ftg®. deep_er .san^ Puned .255?.'. .iC .^il" .Cemented back j.

_fFPa.25_lQLto.2l5.0.'..thrQagh_.2.''_.TTjbing..Cut_¥indow.in..7."..Csg._|^in..2p_73'_.;te 20?0' ■ ;
.-?®jy9-9 .Section_Mj91 &_UndOTe^e_^ from 2073' to 2079'3» W/Servco Hole i

-  " i

.-PP.ene.r«—Ciit Window in 7" Casing frcm 1675' to 1685' W/Servoo Section Mill. Run li" i

.Tl&.lng.to.228?_'.& j3emented.._2_l«__qf_Castog_Cja-bt^s_ from 2l50' to 2126',
The 10", 8" & 7" Casings remain the same as was Installed on W.0.1253-L-6o6-l.

Attach additional sheets and fotwatd to Production Dept. Pittsburgh General Office

Verifiedty ADOfovH#bdjP
OIVISION ENOINEcR OlVlSION SUPEH

SUPKRINTENDEKT

05/07/2021



"Form Pl>44b COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM - PITTSBURGH GROUP COMPANIES

WELL LOG SUMMARY
.Sheott

DIV- FIELD FARM COUNTY

g Iff ft'lO A 1
h Camrea GitSr B« SBtiMBB « T Uilsi H I0

□
 2f4f

ORIGIN OF FORMATION DEPTHS □ Drffje/s Log B Service Compony Log  Combination
FORMATION

Ist Salt Saad

aaftSaatgMft

Sis tjfijww

SatalSgpth

aat Ogggl*

TOP

3S3$

agog

xm

as3g

siia

BOTTOM

ai2g

3SS$

age?

aaeg

ag^

8ZS0

egao

THICKNESS

SO

kL

ss

aas

REMARKS
(Water, Gas, Oil oneounterad-Open Flows-Reck Prgssiirs^te.)

MBadSte filfaiBftw
^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

agfttoggBw/y 2 1 2021
Saaagw tab elaflBg in 1* cmtos

WV Department of
SOD* ta 8890* I^SerwaB Protection

» aaif Saaa tfaBBffi 8013* to

ga?9*5* gflp*

mssAte. 4« CMfcg geca asg* to aiSS*

V^SvaeoSaeiSmmsi* ftMee

ta aa^ & Cewwrtadl^aoo ls« CwMB^

alto!^ peg jgau^ood patam rtT at

tadna get «> a gtaaatiga

WaiSasp BSam artt at 93SL*m gi* of OaaiaB

Oatttaga ftan aleB to

05/07/2021



FORM. I.Qg C

Division.. h

a,.sitfe ft feagggey
Company

Record of well No. on Farm

47O§l0O2e^4f
Acres

Field SSSS*" asaf#haii County wa«» State

Rig. Commenced 19 Completed 19

Dfiiling Commenced 19 ̂ Completed 0gtel»e8^ 10* 19^

Contractor Address Ctoegga* S^gfe Wn^xiix

Drink's Name A»9»SsiML3t!igeeFa SMam ̂SxajjBgmt SssMXn

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor 13" 10" 8 1/4" 1" .6 6/8" S 3/19" 4" 8"

Used in Drig.
•• - ■ -..': J a.f

Loft in well
%m 2^*

PACKER record L  « SHOOTING RECORD
BHBSsarsfa. HE&tSft vorfia™ eai*

rfixo Depth Set -Type Pftckei Date Type Explosive Amount
DEPTH

Top Bottom

Volume

Before Co. Ft.

Volume

After Cu. Ft.

kxf «>»% i.

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Date
Reading

in Inches

Liquid Size

Orifice
Volume j Sand

PBES8UBE m MIN.
24 Hour

R. P.
Max. R. P. Hours

I 5 10 80 90

Vio l* ikg lE^m 0 51/1 too §90 h3e

latectoa a9b 2m,

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

POR.MATION

RL%68l»iEr^ 8o&£

UMin ̂aSkssf^ Saaod

X ptal Ssf^ fdtf S^eimgi^

IfeSstesteorg CkHil*

Ssoi

7« fesiag s«i at

2i@0

TSe

TPIF

UG?

.2^

T®@r

THICKNESS

15

m

ts. eleft^ne ogfe og^ haht ftsmd frea

to a^* i:,ead Flag «e» agsa received

filliSd wiiSi Iteewfe aaa stoira te ̂  ©pffice of Oil and Gas
S&6m& la»$ 6" glsg act 2 2021

15*' of ̂ eauti dagped Qfc tetp of yteg»8i8kiat ■tfe»
WV Department of,

Fiivltonmenta! Protection
Sgqia* CeawiHfe «a ma& aaEegdang tfeg is ylt'

total gtsgaga dgptti i^as*

tosi3^> Qaadt Tetom to t«gtoa»«:

^06 Semsa^ «Be& toe 10 3/1^
totoztg So Seteost^ 5/^ Castos
«8S feiif&iwtod at and nsom See3s
<si»ettt isENsd tto lo 3/!i" 8 5/8"
tcatoa* to toe> caaatti? ratomed to aortoto tot
mt dOBsa^ tola^w aa* filled Stfm to# ef
tostog to emrtorae*.

Satclaa C^ewtt naed totoeea tog 9 5/^ a»^
T" tosto^' gtmd rate^ to aorfaise#

t4 it X 1* JtoetoP Ba^etor set at
Jdlt*

!lr«t Peawtor&ted .lotot at g^^Seeaaal
•totorated dttot at 2^9*
p  aait fibot tsf alto 98
idiotoitop of a&at Bottoia S165*to

asts mt tocreatHsd sftar toootoag^toiit
IMWB aaaa to tottof tott a totot pre£»s«r» <»£

to 238 Betos toOB Beaten Saa&T

KvnmiTuwi above iafonQatio& and maasore^nts and £ound to be correct b7

—I — —, 1— Contractor

Examined atid Approved by

-Field Snpennxendent
NOra-—The above blanlw murt be filled ont earefuliy by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and accompany, when presented for payment of the
bm for drill mg. All formatmns and known sands must be given by Uieir proper name, with steel line meaattrementa, and uad« head of "Bemaite" must be recorded in
what sand and at what depth OU. Gas or water was found, the oaantlty of same, the quality of the «e»nd, end fbtfVno«a of pay.

05/07/2021



v„T„iU -Kn MABS -264

State of West VmcmiA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil, AND GAS DIVISION

4708100264^

WELL RECORD
OU or Gas Well

(XWtD^

_ r!nmr»r.yTHT: MAmmniTTRigis t.tgot Aim Traflir r.rmPtwr

600 Union Truat Ag. ^ P^nng
Gay Matthevs Aoraa 60

liocation (waters).

■Well No.

District-IiMSZ
1852 JBaev-lkZai

-County- Marshall

The surface of tract is owned in fee hy-

-Address-

Mineral rights are owned by—
-Address-

prilling commenced
Drilling completed-
Date gh'.e liVnm

With,: ^

Deeem
Octohe

'ber P.k. 1Q55
r 10, IPSh

-Tol.

■ Open Plow l^/lOths Watar in- JiL -Inch

Casing and
Tubing

Used in
Drilling

Left In
WeU Paeben

Size

in WiTid nf Pn#.w

1ft Anchor

in PS6' .rf t X 7
T 11:31; t
2?8ht 222t "

ft IP^rf.

« Parf Tmlrfirmi , -

Pprf, bntfinin

. /lOtha Mere, in- Jtoch CASING CEMENTED- _No.Pt- Jbaier';

Volume- -CmPt,

Rock Pressure-

Oil ^

50Q-, -JbB_ 1139 —hrs. 750

Fresh water-

Salt water_:_

-feet-

-hhls., 1st 24 his,
^  feet

-FEEfT-COAIi WAS ENCOtJNTERE® AT-

1100 wnyp inCHES_1SQ0_pebT-

-INCHEg

-INdHE^'

-feet- -feet —FEET- -INCHES- -FEET- -DieSBS

Forxoatioa

PittsbuTi
Little Di
Maxton
Big Injini
Total De-

Sa

ijit

:

Coal
nlmkard Satic,

,nd
Sand

for stcji:h ir

Waynesbiiifi
Mapletowi
Pittsburg!

g  Coal
Coal

b Coal

7" Casinf

Color

set at 21

l^A-sey

195
-Eisep/f

L'IgSIL
miK

$5>

Hard or
Sen

age

67'

Top

1100
1^150
2lhl
2295
2528
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V

e
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open
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Good re
lent used be
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retairned tc
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T Schulmberg
a the Ifexton
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Found

JAN 2 12021
one to the 4e^
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c ement ing ■ th^/
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FORM tO» C6 0

Division. h

Record of Tvell No. WSS

gaaafactarags Jblgfrt; aad Beat Ce«
Cknnpany

on M<tth«airs Farm

470S100264P

Acres

Gammcmi Field ^dSST*' awgliall County Tfa State
Rig Commenced 19 1?. Completed iS. 19 ̂

Drilling Commenced 1915. Completed Sept ̂ 19 53

Contractor aradea & glwfcehM^ Address

Driller's Name Stoaa %afaMP Grant Eiohftrdg>

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Condnetor IS'* 10" 8 l/4« 7" 6 5/8" 5 8/16" 4" 8"

Used in llrlg.
.

Left in well

PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD

Size Depth Set Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount
l^PTE

Top Bottom

Voluzim

Before Co. Ft.

Volume

After Cu. Ft.

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Data
Reading

in Inehes
Liquid Sise

Orifice
Vdhmie Sand

PRESSURE IN MIN.
24 Hour

B. P.
Max. R. P. Hoars

1 5 10 80 60

TOTAL INTTIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

POHMATION

la* Caaiag

"^gsesbaygte ggstl.

Ragtlgtasa Coal.

Flttaiajga^ Saal

Little EasiBByd Saad

R" Ce.'iliM'

Big Strpd

SpaX

Salt Saad a 1800*

Saad

Saad

Sesia 8aBft

Sjg Idw*

Sjg lamina Saad

Sfeirtey FodB

Fifty Foot

^gdaa Stncr

Gordon Saaft

^eayfcit

Fifth

fotttl S»q»fcl»

Jk

jm

1009

XIQO

XoSB

jm

1%8

1900

l9gB

aoiQ

8060

sih"?

ag65

gga?

3996

3112

3155

3130

3300

368X

KKI?

1198

lk6g

JM.

i-aa

jm.

19^

-ElM.

gala

2287

gaa

ggqa

3ifce

^^08

?a5k

3^

Little SsuB etad Hafcw

iBsrewitTie^ sbove infoRBJttkm RXid aa«a«arements aiid foDsd to be eorreet br

Contractor

Examined aild Approved bjr

—field Sapenniendent

^  ̂ opntraotor. with a oompleta aceorate raeozd of the weU, and sceompsny. when pxeBented for i>ayiiieot of the
*"^1 known sand* a^t be given by tiieir proper nane, wifli stael Une measurements, and under the head of "B^narks" most be recorded in

what sand and at what deptt on. Qaa or water was found, the quantity of same, lite quality of the sand, and toUMrfpeyT «ai«ir«a must do reeoroea m

05/07/2021



Condnetor 13** 10** 81/4'» 7" 1 6 6/8" S 3/13** 4" 3**

UsedinDrlff.

Left in well

PACKER RECORD 1  SHOOTING RECORD
Size Depth Set TypaPkekac Date Sxplo^ve a Amonnt DEPTH

Top Bottom

Veiwaae

Before Cu. Ft.

VoUzme

After On. Pt

PORM tc»a c6o

Division

Record of well No. WS^

Company

OP ^

t:4P

Farm Acres

Field
Township
Oijftrict County State

Big Commeneed 19 Completed 19

Driliing Commenced 19 . Completed 19

Contractor Address

Driller'a Name'

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

VOLUME ANirPRESSURE

Data Randinff
hi Indies

Linnid Size

Orifica

m mi.
24 Hour

K. P.
Volume «  Sand .

i 5 to 80 60
Ma*.B.F. Hours

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

FOBWATION

SsB** 3k» 4* ^11 plassed

Igj.'feaaBet &

2<?e %l>!t ̂ s«b4 y

Bay* p to W

isAvtxtM. ispg la BsajB OB sctiem ug fms &mi A.54i» ess^ig trm & gi*^iAter

I « uaaamffi

3. * 7/^° 1^8 msfs awm

<Sm 4, Bagyia

14. aig sgaaii

1. 6wSi^" aaromi.

1 > 6-6^' SQgB.

.LsJSHl.

jEssLfflmajmi

1 » 388 S

i^ssi um saaasR .lARa

I <4 goiyfe, seat
^ 7^" Wtag i.rag M«S SfflSSg

Sat B&e Bjaa wad 3. 6^^* Bg? )tol« pliasa efe ̂ Ig*

'raafe Bgiie*

waat 10'^ tola aaae^ 10^

Beid

ifeh 8* d»y a«a« ̂

S*a Qst ia« %»

BUB mffe aa«8ii

StiaSatisft sand Ifito*
aQLBHMSSSSBSSSiSUSSvvaSSBSSSSOTSESSEMaS^BiS^^^

Blmsater Baywg SdswA Bate laasaah

Oifice '

ZIiGeP®^(p®oW^°"
.eriv'

BTOTningiff above infonaBtioii and maasiueBS&ta and found to be eoneot by

—  Contractor

Examined az£d Amoved fay

note—^The above blank most be filled cat carefully by tbo
bU for dxOliaB. AU fandationeaBd known sanda msst be siven
what mad and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the

witii a eonplete and
«ir proper aame, wM
of same, the qamfty

record of the wdl, and
USd

sand, and thidnMwa of pay.

-Field Snpenntendent

when
of"

• naraoAttt at

must he xeencdad in

05/07/2021



t' 470Sl002fi4^

flMMd

a Final Report of Material charged to anft-Mfid in Orilling^^nd Equippingo^

Well No. '
.i'.

vJai;oD

-S "t;-!
:.-r9i 3

.iKTflWe have this day finished work on Well Ncfci

j-no'it rssl

,.on the_niftiLl3s:L_....acre farm

District

TJpwii^ip,/r/4 J^-.^-i^S -situate m
;i.j il9-?r to.. .

State of

as shown by sketch on other side, and have^eft in'and at said well the followmg mat^i^, wfilcfi^
_  rjUiTO'tiJ i:oi^£77i7--:5tX

has been charged to said well on District Transits:
;  tIaO'TI-.C/O-v

-

#

—  ■^-- *-

—

'--g,
XF-EZSZ

3y~«- -^-3^ ■

/-....4^
4^ ^

,/.r

- ■

i- ...S^.4^...

List above ONLY material left in and at the well which is being used in the operation of
said well, including Casing, Tubing, Wire Lines, Rods, Pumping Outfits, Packers, Tanks, Boilers,
Engines, Casing heads, and all well connections, but not including Drips or Branch Lines.

Office <

JAN % 1

E,v«n»arpro&

Depth of Well

Signed:

/Feet. Well produces

Signed:

. from . Sand,

ForeTOaDu Diet. Sapt.

Checked by...

Checked by...

Field Clerk-

Inventory "CleTk.'
151- pT .J ::;S .J'iiQ

vs:.Ti^ np-f; ss .sc-no ', z Tbv; v-'-i'.-, /;ov viiosm.iioa oi bash.;-i}-.:K vcpt-i.- -jtc ooT

j.:; ;;r!R . . r/J

'-r

>;'ui oi -jd Iscn o.i |j;b?j£rn baa -io-bjii 7-;>: a-ij/ii.do iiA

sliK saTPVc: :i:j j-o c-jJiti tjci j'ioq-'" bo.i'vjqj"-')0 er ;itow .rtsbv bra: , -ol'l
.eilu rnoy 'i:! "lab':;;- fulS Vo vijop .ssb'O ri^mdslSri oj f-iln::'?;:''! bca ii:!; Jc 05/07/2021
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Osl ^ 9r®
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O  WELL RECORD ^"6 ^ ^VP .*>s / ̂p
______________________ tt ffl ^.w

C> — o —-j ^ X^  I
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WBLi:. No. /£
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COVNTY
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>=

' o
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y/y^ -/i

.//9 /j

^.£>3 f -/\y
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j. Z/i
4/?
y
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a.', .
♦•ill

Division

Record of Wei! No. / r'
Field

Itig Commenced

Drilling Commenced

Contractor

Driller' Name

Company
"5

on

Oidtrict
Township

Farm

County

Acres

State

19

19

Completed

Completed

Address

10

19

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor
I

4

Left in Well

PACKER RECORD

SIxe Set

18" i  10" ;■ «^4'' , 7" «%- 5A" 4" 8" 1
t ;■ !

i ] i. . 4

Type
Packer Type Explosive

SHOOTING RECORD

Amount
DEPTH

Top apttom

Volume

Before Co. Ft,
Yolume

After Ctt, PL

Reading
In Inches

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Volume Sand
PRESSURE IN MIN.

R. P. Max. R.
•  1 ; 6 10 80 1 60

•"7,
h'- I

i
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN PLOW

FORMATION

CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

Jiob^
j\^X J

^ X-i"^

V' ' y<. A.

r-fT-

. . .

Top Bottom

J ^-7 / >- '

REMARKS

/-

JblaMf

/•S'O

/r"-"
■4> f

a
i—j

S/o

,

; V iw
I  -

7/:^

' r-

uxn - jr*/'

pP y

'T

<3 UeM>

JijuJo 50/
//X^O

//^u>

A/5 '
J 7 »

V-

o.""/

rr -

^ 3,. '
//.

/:>" '

7 »-V'

Xc.

/oS:^

//V •

.  '■ r

VP

. o

maJJ aJj^ .*.a^ , ///d
mo
/st^oo

^ p-p>i IJiX y'J.oo /KA,C
"Afp'A A?:^ / Lv.a.j /av^d

A

J'"

eSf^ .^L.f-lX' j /avc' /add i
4 \ ̂ \ /SCO /<s^<s

/S^oT /Ji*pi

.aXX /■i<^A /J .>rt7ento^-
y • .  r ^ I - ■

♦4 ^■.

I ^ 1' ■ n

"V - ^

•• ^ -y I /c3 70

'  7*^S'0 A/^(5 /.
•V 1

"7.'

i(^ I '"vfcf" /»»-:.' :/tJ
^  A.jZX I /Vi'd /i>'d

Ht !  /uVts ̂  7^

df/fio iSXa/cA 4Jh^ , /<r^^ /6K0 ^
-  -■71

/

2r

zA.r

/) V

V

'V

tf

; /p/;7 ^/t.y'sf
7S7^^3^

//A?~ //-<:u

<51^^51/ i/'

//

//<✓ '

^ ̂tZZ a /-e/ti

. //y. ■

Rxamined above information and meaaurements and found to b« correct by

Contractor

fj

/Zio^ ^'4^^ j /

-^^ fK j a<cr3^-eaTo^-^'^

Jilxaminod and Approved by

rield Snperintentfent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and accompany, when presented for payment
of the bill for drillinit. All fnTTnatlnna and known aanda must be sivon by their proper name, with steel linw measurements, ond under the head of "Remarks" must
be recorded in what sand and at what depth Oil, Ga* or Water waa found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay. 05/07/2021



roniw IM» tM 9-41 PA90 90

Division

Record of Well No. / ^

Field

Rig Commenced

Drilling Commenced

Contractor

Driller* Name

on

47051002
Company

District
Township

Farm

County

19 , Completed

19 , Completed

Address

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

MAY 3 2021

iment of

lehtal Protection

Acres

State

10

19

Conductor IS" 1 10"
1

8%" ^ 7 i  <i%" 1 8"

Used In Drlg. j
1

1
1

1 j  .

Left in Well 1

1

i  - .. .—„  . . .. ,

PACKER RECORD

Depth Set Type
Pacher Type Explosive

SHOOTING RECORD

DEPTH Volume

Before Cu. Ft.

Volume

After Cu, Ft

Reading

In InehcB

i

Liquid
Sise

Orifice

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Volume I Sand
PBESSURE IN MIN.

6  [ 10 I 80

1: 1
! Max. R. P. j Hour*

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW

FORMATION

S--\

. n Ju /I j/
^ /y{

}i s}) X A . ...Y-

Top Bottom Thickness

i
A.ro<,. iJ-V

•

i  J// I 3
.  ; 1

A Kf^xy j 6/</' j 6/-^

! u'/v ! (?/ r'

oA-/ w \ Jf y :

/ ̂

^ 3^-

I  -f ■<

CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

REMARKS

Examined and Approved byExamined above information and mpasurements und found to be correct by

-  - Contractor

NOTE—The above blank inuat be Ailed out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of Ibe well, and accompany, vyhen presented for payment
of the bin for drillinflf. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel lino measurements, and under the head of "Remarks" moat
bo recorded In what sand and at what depth OH, Gas or Water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

. Field Sttperincendent

05/07/2021



W\V-4A

Revised 6-07
Bisiv r 1) 1^-202'

2) Operator's Well NutBber
Vtctory B iSSg

4705100264P

3)APIWeUNo.:47- 051 002640000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND (L\S
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO fl Ilf; AND AHANDON A \AT:LL

4) Surface Ownerls) to bo served; 5) fa) Coal Operator
(a) Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Big Sun Chrtsnan Qtutsh (tjjsaplss of Chnj#:| »ml Cei^mrt

2229 Heki Ridae Roatf
Cameron, VVV 26(X33

James Nictiolson

P.O. Box 44

Moundsville, VW 26041

Name

Address

Comwaw. AmwcanCcTOotMiated'^^

4623NatonaiRoad

3!, Claitsviite, OH 43960 ■

/
c.

(b) Coal Ownerfs) with Declaration

Name MurrayEnefgyCoipCTat'On. AmeittafiCpnst^TftgNauiaiWesiOijfccs tnc
Address 4623 Naaonal Road —.

S C1airsv«e, OH 43950

Name

Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name Not ieasea.

Address

Telephone 304 552 3874

XO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOV^E; You should have reoeSved this Form and the following documents:

(1) The 4)|)|ilu:an<m to Plug and .Vbniidon a Woll nti Form \\ \V--1B, which out the (mrtu'fi involved m tin; work iind lieseribes th«»
well its and the piuggini; work order: ami

(2) The plat (surveyor's ma()) showing the well location on Form VXTV-O.

The reason you twcived (hcso diKumcnts is that you have nghw regarding the af^licatron which arc .sununangcd in the wstructmns on die revenet side.
However, you are not rcqutted to take any action at all.

Take notice tlml unda Chapict of the West Virginia Cralc. (lie undersigned well operator [uofxrsts W tile or has ftlcd this Nt.>ticc and Appiicatwn and
accompanying documents for a (icrmit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of lite llffice of Oil and Cos. WesI Viigjnm l>paftniciit of lioMrorunetiUl
F'rotection, with icsjxxl the we!! at the locotum descnlied on the altsdied ApplicaUon and dcptcied on the attached l-orm WW-6 Copies of this Nfotice.
the Application, and the plat base been mailed by rcgisteiesl or certified mad oi dehvercd by twnd to the posonfs) named above (or by pubbotlKsn m
certain circurast.mceslon or before the day of maibng or delivery lo the Chief

Commortweailh o( P-'O'isyiviWici - Nolory Seal
Elaine Ryi'^.'-o Notary Public

My coiTimission 2022
Commission nun;Dt?f 1332803

Well Operator

By:
Its;

Address

(3oltimbia Gas Transmission, LLC

ftad Nelson ^■A
Storage Engineer

455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301

Telephone 724 250 xw

lii

Subscribed ;uid sworn before me this day of
■  .-fi: ' -• ^ Icx^t C"*,.

d'VvA.'-fMH.-l 7c) Z. i

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
0 0 U11 tf?ESplVEQ.IVtUN

ilOffice o1 -aridGao;_/" •

My Commission Expirt^s s I ii I 2;o i
Notary Public

Oil and Oaa Privacy Notice

The OiTice of Oil and Gas proccKsc.v your per.iona] inforiuat ion. such as nantc. address and phonr number, as a part of our
regulatoi-y duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory reqttirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, 0«r
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If yon have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprtvacvtiffier'' wv. |p>v. 05/07/2021



U.S. Postal Service'
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail

rv-

m

1$
C

For delivery Information, visit our website at wwwMsps.com

ertified Mail Fee

CO
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4705100264f

Columbia
Pipeline Group

I 7UU iVlacCoikie Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston. WV 25325

January 8,2021

Big Run Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) and Cemetery
2229 Reid Ridge Road
Cameron, WV 26033

/

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 1852 (API 47-
051-00264).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

WVDeP«Stecton
£nvironrnenta» r

05/07/2021



SENDER: COMPLETB THIS SECTION

■ Comptetettefm1,2,ai^3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

CViAXfW CK«t;U 4>y( Gsnvcfei^

WV

lllilllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll ill l
9590 9402 4965 9063 0555 63yOldU ^tfOD yUDO UODD do

COMPLETE THIS SCCTfON ON DEHVERY

0. Is delivery address different from item 1?
. enter

□ edified Mali Restricted DeUvery D Return Receipt fcNr
□ CoHect on Delivery Merchandise

I  4 Kt. .r^hAr fmm <iPrvice label) D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation"^MnmHAr rrransmrmomse/v/ce/aoe/; o insured Malt O signature Confirmation
7Dia 3D10 0001 7517 37fln Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053" Domestic Return Receipt

05/07/2021



TMU.S. Postal Service'
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wtw.
-mki

t-***

t.'-''!S?» ^

"So* ̂  I,'»*,

smsmMsmmm.

pcFonB3aOOjApril2015PSN7530^00^^
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4705l00264f

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1 /UO iVlacCorkie Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 8,2021 J
)k v
^ Murray Energy Corporation

American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.

Attn: Mason Smith

46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Columbia Gas Transmission, an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to permanently
plug and abandon a storage well (API # 47-051-00264-00-00) in Marshall County, WV. Records
indicate that Murray Energy (American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.) owns the coal on subject
property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plus and Abandon a Well)
• WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)
•  Copy of survey plat
•  Proposed method of plugging
• Wellbore diagram (prior to plugging)
• Wellbore diagram (proposed plugging)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610
0«\ce

05/07/2021



SENDER- COMPLETE THIS SECTION

9590 9402 4965 9063 0555 56

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C. Date of Delivery

3. Service Type □ Priority Express®

2  from service label) ^ ^^  -nm-in -np-,#-. ^ lusured Mail7Dlfl BC^D DQDl "•» Restricted Oellvety

□ Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery □ Re^^tered f,^ail Restrictec
□ Certified Mail® Delivery
O Certified Mall Restricted DeliviKy O Return Rec^iot tor
□ Collect on Delivery MerchafKS^sfi
□ Collect on Deliv®y Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation^^
□ Insured Mall □ Signature Confirmation♦ —I Restricted Dellveiy Restricted Delivery

15 PSN 7 IIHlKHlMiBSlii iM

05/07/2021



WW-9

(5/lQ API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRCriUCTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUrrrNGS disposal & RFrij\MATION PLAN

^70 5}cl6<^o(0 2 4 ̂

Opemtor Nan^ Co^mbta Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032

Watei^hed (HUC lO) Ben Run > A Tributary of Rsh Creek

jDo you anticipate using rm>re t

Will a pit be used? Yes

lan 5,000 bbb of water to co
Quadtanglc Cameron, WV

mplete the proposed well work? Yes XLno^EL

If so, please descnbe anticipated pit waste: Fresh water, cement returns, berttonite get, NaCi salt

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes .EL No If so, what nil?_25
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes;

_____ Land Application (if selected provide a convicted form WW-^-CPP)
*  Underground injection ( UlC Pennit Nun&er 3^-119-^776.34-167-23662

a:Lv\y;;::'-'~>sLs-v-:::::ReuseK(atAH:Numfe::'
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for deposailocation)
Other (Bqilain Appalachian Warter Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 26{»201

Will cbsed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling n»dium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)''

-If oil based, wdial type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additive to be used in drilling imdium?

Air, fireshwater, oil based, etc N/A

Drill cuttings disposainethod? Leave in pit, landrili, removed offsite, etc. n/a

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cenffint, lin«, sawdust) Subsdte

-Landfill orofisitenanw/pemA nuniief?

Pem^ee shall provide written notice to the Oftice of Oil andGhs of any bad of drill cuttings orassociatedwasterejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

I certify that! understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the C®«JERAL WATHl pOUjUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil andGis of the West Vagina Department of Divironnantal Protectbn f understand thatthe
provisbns of the pennit are enfbic«ibte by law. Violations of any term or condition of thegeneral permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can bad to enforcement action,

I certify undes" penalty of law that I have personally examined and am iindtar with the information submitted on this
applicatbn fottn and all attachnffirits thereto and that, based on rny inquiry of those individuab iiranediritely responsible for obtaining
the informatbn, I believe that the infoimatbn b true, accurate, and coirq>bte. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
subnatting ftibe infomatbn, including the possibility of fine or inqirisonment.

Gon^iany C^ftcial Signature

Cbinpany Official (TvoedName) Brad Nelson
Commonwgallh of Pennsyivdnta

Subscribed and sworn before rm thb_

My considssion ®q>ires_

Elame Rybski, Notary Public
County

^ commii$slon expires May 11/2022
Commission number 1332803

05/07/2021



Foim WW-9 47051002l4f
Operator's Well No. •

ProposedRevegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Q

Lime _2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH J_

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount

Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Preveg etation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Annual Rye

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(Li W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

office

Plan Approved by: Barry Stollings

Comments:
VWDeP^iProtectio"

Title: Inspector

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date: 1-12-21

JNo

05/07/2021



47051002
WW-9- CFP

Rev. 5/16

Page
API Number 47 - 051

Operator's Well No.

S  of ^
. 002640000

STATE OF WEST VlRGaNIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CROUNDWATHl PROTECnON PLAN

Operator Name* Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10); Ben Run - A Tributary of Fish Greek

Farm Name:

Quad: Cameron, WV

1. list the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UlC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. list the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Office
The closest water body is Ben Run, approximately 0.25 miles to the SW. „
The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 8.04 mi. to the SE - (PWSID 3305202 Hundred ®
Littleton PSD).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

05/07/2021



47051002^4?
WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page

API Number 47 - 051

Operator's Well No.

-2, of *2-
. 002640000

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the enq)loyees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and firequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spill.

Signature:

Date: Ui 4̂/

05/07/2021



^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAY 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

WV DEP Reclamation Site Overview / Detail

Victory B 1852 (API 051-00264)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per VW DEP
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

Legend

VB 1852 Access Road

VB 1852LOD

®  'Victory B-01852

ira

05/07/2021
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4.199

LATfrUDE 39® 50'00"

U.S 250 TO CAMERON

3.3 MILES

I

TRUSTEES OF THE BIG RUN

CHRISTIAN CHURCH AND CEMETERY
TM. 5, PAR. 6

D.B. 574. PG. 403
TM 5, PAR. 2

RUSSEL A. DOTSON. JR

Victory
051-00264

OPEN FIELD

OPEN FIELD

riRON

P/PE
WOODS

IRON

TRUSTEES OF THE BIG RUN

CHRISTIAN CHURCH AND CEMETERY

TM. 5. PAR. 6

D.B. 574, PG. 403

N46'' 10'491W 68.01'

1/2" IRON
1" IRON PIPE

N6r09'3B"E 176.63

0 THOMAS R. PETIT

T.M. 5. PAR. 6.1

D.B. 437, PG. 307THOMAS R. PETIT

TM. 5. PAR. 6.3

JAMES L. REID

AND SHERRY L. REID

T.M. 12, PAR. 1
D.B. 703, PG. 437

VICTORY B-1852

47-051-00264

LAI. 39® 47 46.40"

LON. -80® 33* 23.80"

GRAPHIC SCALE

100 200

UTM. (NAD 83)
ZONE 17. METERS
N. 4405234.289
E. 537969.879

M DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

file Mn 2001 -3079-001 -020
DRAWING No. ̂ TORY B-1852
SCALE r=200

I  THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU

LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY 1:200

Xtl.PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO
GPS UNIT

(SIGNED)
PS #965ROiiRT F. THAW

SWE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO. WV

WELL TYPE: OIL GASJL.LIQUID INJECTION

DATF DECEMBER 10

OPERATOR'S WELL No.
API WELL No.

2020

1852

.WASTE DISPOSAL.

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE-X_ DEEP SHALLOW_X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1472.3' WATFR F^HFD BEN RUN - A TRIBUTARY OF RSH CREEK

UBERTYDISTRICT MARSHALL

47 051 - 00264f*
COUNTY PERMIT

.

QUADRANGLE , CAMERON. WV
.COUNTY

SURFACE OWNER TRUSTEES QF THE THE BIG RUN CHRISTIAN CHURCH AND CEMETERY ACREAGE 47.75 ±
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER MAm D. MATHEWS. ET AL ^

53 ± .LEASE NO. 3027243-000LEASE ACREAGE

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL ERACTURE
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION BIG INJUN ESTIMATED DEPTH 3681
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV

25325-1273

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS

ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA G^ ROAD

SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

P:\2020\2001-3079-001-020 - TC ENERGY - VICTORY B 1852\50~SURVEADWG\VICT0RY-B-1852-WELL PLAT.DWG
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6l'00X(pt-l P

47e5l 00 26i4

January 19, 2021

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

Of;,, BcCEsVED
Of/ and Gas

JA!\i 2 1 ̂ 021

EnviJSSntaiprSon

Enclosed is a plugging permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission
existing storage well:

Victory B 1852 (API 051-00264)

Please return permit to:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301
Attn: Brad Nelson

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

^0° ,\

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

05/07/2021




